Quarterly Issues/Program List
Period: 02/19/17 — 04/01/17

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station
WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment
of those issues for the period above. This listing is by no means exhaustive. The
order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of
issue

Program/Segment

Day/Date

Times

Duration
(in min)

Narration of type and
Description of Program

Community Issues

Community Issues

Health Issues

Community Issues

Community Issues

Community Issues

Buzzed Driving

Disaster Relief

High Blood Pressure

Project Roadblock

Suicide Prevention

Humane Society of US

02/22/17

03/02/17

03/07/17

03/15/17

03/22/17

03/29/17

06:20 AM

07:55 AM

04:55 PM

05:20 PM

02:20 AM

09:25 AM

3.00

5.00

5.00

10.00

10.00

5.00

The most recent iteration of the
Buzzed Driving Prevention
campaign effort prompts young
men 21 to 34 to examine their
own warning signs of impairment
and take responsibility for their
decisions behind the wheel by
reminding them: If you need to do
something to make yourself feel
okay to drive, you're not okay to
drive.

This campaign enables us to get
into market quickly, usually
within a few days of a disaster,
when funds are needed most. It’s
been used to fundraise for
disasters like the California
wildfires; hurricanes Harvey,
Maria, Irma, and Katrina; and the
earthquake in Nepal.

People with high blood pressure
can create a treatment plan with
their doctor that can help reduce
their risk of a heart attack or
stroke.

Project Roadblock is a
multiplatform drunk driving
prevention campaign exclusive to
local broadcast television stations
and is the largest annual station-
supported initiative of a single
PSA campaign.

Seize the Awkward empowers
young adults to help friends who
are struggling with mental health
issues (and who may be at risk for
suicide) by encouraging them to
consistently start and sustain
conversations about mental health
with their friends.
“#AdoptPureLove” builds off
previous work and celebrates the
unique traits of shelter pets that
create incredible bonds with their
human parents.




