Quarterly Issues/Program List Period: 02/19/17 – 04/01/17

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period above. This listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of	Program/Segment	Day/Date	Times	Duration	Narration of type and
issue				(in min)	Description of Program
Community Issues	Buzzed Driving	02/22/17	06:20 AM	3.00	The most recent iteration of the Buzzed Driving Prevention campaign effort prompts young men 21 to 34 to examine their own warning signs of impairment and take responsibility for their decisions behind the wheel by reminding them: If you need to do something to make yourself feel okay to drive, you're not okay to drive.
Community Issues	Disaster Relief	03/02/17	07:55 AM	5.00	This campaign enables us to get into market quickly, usually within a few days of a disaster, when funds are needed most. It's been used to fundraise for disasters like the California wildfires; hurricanes Harvey, Maria, Irma, and Katrina; and the earthquake in Nepal.
Health Issues	High Blood Pressure	03/07/17	04:55 PM	5.00	People with high blood pressure can create a treatment plan with their doctor that can help reduce their risk of a heart attack or stroke.
Community Issues	Project Roadblock	03/15/17	05:20 PM	10.00	Project Roadblock is a multiplatform drunk driving prevention campaign exclusive to local broadcast television stations and is the largest annual station- supported initiative of a single PSA campaign.
Community Issues	Suicide Prevention	03/22/17	02:20 AM	10.00	Seize the Awkward empowers young adults to help friends who are struggling with mental health issues (and who may be at risk for suicide) by encouraging them to consistently start and sustain conversations about mental health with their friends.
Community Issues	Humane Society of US	03/29/17	09:25 AM	5.00	"#AdoptPureLove" builds off previous work and celebrates the unique traits of shelter pets that create incredible bonds with their human parents.